FDPMU DISEASE VECTOR COMPONENT FACT SHEET
Disease Vector Component members possess extensive knowledge of disease vector biology, surveillance techniques, and control measures. They identify and control disease vectors in operational environments through risk assessment, surveillance, and control programs providing protection to DOD personnel in combat and humanitarian/ disaster relief missions. Component members establish and maintain reach-back capability with subject matter experts for vector, vector-borne disease, and vector control assistance as needed. 
Capabilities include:
· Disease vector and vector-borne disease risk assessment.  Identify and evaluate potential vector-borne disease risks in support of force health protection and operational readiness in the respective AOR prior to and during deployments. Prioritizes risk according to severity and provides recommendations for mitigation to optimize force health protection.
· Disease vector and vector-borne disease surveillance.  Deploy appropriate surveillance techniques for collection and identification of disease vectors and submit samples for pathogen testing as required.  Maintain records and reports to provide continuity and to disseminate pertinent information.
· Disease vector/pest control.  Develop and implement area-specific disease vector/pest control programs, augment organic vector/pest control capabilities in accordance with Department of Defense Instruction 4150.07, Armed Forces Pest Management Board’s Technical Guide 24, and applicable Service instructions (i.e., OPNAVINST 6250.4B, Pest Management Programs; Army Regulation 200-5, Pest Management).
Type Unit Characteristics (TUCHA) Data:

	Component
	Hardigg Cases
	Pallets
	Wt
	Cube

	Disease Vector 
	7
	9
	1,718
	387

	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	7
	9
	1,718
	387


